communications, such as small cell wireless backhaul technology, voice over IP, data center colocation
services, managed services and disaster recovery. For more information, visit www.FairPoint.com.

2. How many employees do they have?
FairPoint has approximately 2,600 employees.

3. What markets do they serve?
FairPoint operates in 17 states including:   Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Kansas, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Massachusetts, Maine, Missouri, New Hampshire, New York, Pennsylvania, Virginia,
Vermont, Washington  (17 states).  Their headquarters is located in Charlotte, North Carolina.

4.What services do they provide?
FairPoint provides similar services to residential, business and carrier customers.  Services include: Internet, Phone,
TV Services, business voice and data services.
Additionally, FairPoint has partnered with a leading energy provider to bring customers in Maine and New
Hampshire a fixed-rate electricity supply plan that offers 5% cash back to customers.

Edgar Filing: FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 425

3

5.What does the combined company look like?

Consolidated
Communications FairPoint Pro Forma Combined

Revenue $755M (TTM) $836M (TTM) $1.5 B

Adjusted
EBITDA $313M $308M $621 M  (w/ synergies)

Fiber route
miles 14,100 21,000 35,100

Service Area
11 states: CA, IA, IL, KS,
MN, MO, ND, PA, SD, TX,
WI

17 states: AL, CO, FL, GA,
IL, KS, MA, ME, MO, NH,
NY, OH, OK, PA, VA, VT,
WA

24 states:  AL, CA, CO, FL, GA, IA, IL,
KS, MA, ME, MN, MO, NH, ND, NY,
OH, OK, PA, SD, TX, VA, VT, WA,
WI

Employees 1,800 2,600 4,400

On-net
buildings 5,500 3,000 8,500

6.What approvals are required before the deal closes?
Closing is subject to Hart Scott Rodino clearance, routine FCC regulatory approvals (state Public Utility
Commissions) and a shareholder vote by both companies. We expect the transaction to close by mid-2017.

7.When will we integrate the operations?
Once we have closed on the purchase, which we are anticipating will occur by mid-2017, we will make plans to
integrate the operations.  The CCI Integration Management Office (IMO) will lead the project to integrate
operations.  It will be business as normal for FairPoint until we close on the acquisition.